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CODING:  Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words underscored
are additions.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representatives Roy, Armes, Dixon, Hazel, and Johnson to
Engrossed House Bill No. 1 by Representative Tucker

AMENDMENT NO. 11

On page 4, delete lines 3 through 5 and insert the following:2

"(22)  District 22 is composed of Grant Parish; Precincts 4-1, 4-2, 5-1,3
6-1, 6-2, 7-1, 7-2, 8-2, 8-3, 8-5, 8-6, 8-7, 9-1, 9-2, 9-3, 9-4, 9-5 and 10-1 of4
La Salle Parish; and Precincts 1-2, 1-7, 1-11, 1-12, 2-1, 2-2, 2-3, 2-4, 2-5,5
2-6, 2-9, 4-3, 4-4 and 4-9 of Natchitoches Parish."6

AMENDMENT NO. 27

On page 4, delete lines 12 through 29 and insert the following:8
9

"(24)  District 24 is composed of Precincts 3-1, 3-3, 3-5, 3-6, 3-8, 3-9,10
3-10, 4-5, 4-6, 4-7 and 4-8 of Natchitoches Parish; Precincts 1-1, 1-2, 1-3,11
2-1, 2-2, 2-2A, 2-3, 2-4, 2-4A, 2-5, 2-6, 2-6A, 3-2, 3-4, 3-6, 3-6A, 3-7, 4-1,12
5-3, 5-5, 5-8, 5-8A, 6-2, 6-2A, 6-3, 6-4, 6-4A, 6-4B, 7-1, 7-2, 7-3, 7-4, 7-513
and 9-3 of Sabine Parish; and Precincts 1-9, 2-1, 2-1A, 2-2, 2-2A, 2-3, 2-3A,14
2-4, 2-4E, 3-1, 3-2, 3-3, 3-4, 3-5, 4-3E, 5-1, 5-1A, 5-2, 5-2A, 6-1, 6-2, 6-3,15
6-4, 7-1, 7-2, 7-2A, 7-3, 7-4A, 8-1, 8-2 and 8-3 of Vernon Parish.16

(25)  District 25 is composed of Precincts C13, C22, C23, C30, C31,17
C34, C35, C36, C37, C38, C41, C42, S1, S2, S4, S5, S6, S7, S8, S9, S10,18
S11, S13, S14, S15, S19, S20, S21, S22, S23, S24, S25, S26, S27, S28 and19
S29 of Rapides Parish.20

(26)  District 26 is composed of Precincts C1, C2, C3, C4, C5, C6,21
C7, C8, C9, C10, C11, C14, C15, C17, C18, C19, C20, C21, C24, C25, C26,22
C27, C28, C32, C33, C39, C40, N1, N2, N3 and N4 of Rapides Parish.23

(27)  District 27 is composed of Precincts N5, N6, N7, N8, N9, N10,24
N11, N12, N13, N14, N15, N16, N17, N18, N19, N20, N21, N22, N23, N24,25
N25, N26, N27, N28, N29, S16, S17 and S18 of Rapides Parish."26

AMENDMENT NO. 327

On page 5, delete lines 6 through 10 and insert the following:28

"(30)  District 30 is composed of Precincts 7, 17, 18, 18A, 25, 25A,29
25B, 26, 27, 27B, 28, 28A and 30 of Beauregard Parish and Precincts 1-1,30
1-1B, 1-2, 1-2A, 1-3, 1-3B, 1-3C, 1-3D, 1-4, 1-4A, 1-4B, 1-4C, 1-4D, 1-5,31
1-5A, 1-6, 1-6A, 1-6B, 1-7, 1-7A, 1-7B, 1-8, 1-8A, 1-8C, 1-8E, 1-8F, 4-1,32
4-2, 4-3, 4-3A, 4-3C, 4-3F, 4-3G, 4-3J, 4-3K, 4-3L, 4-3M, 4-3N, 7-4, 7-5,33
7-5A and 7-5C of Vernon Parish."34



Natchitoches

Precinct 1-2 22 24

Precinct 1-7 22 24
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Precinct 2-2 22 24
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Precinct C30 25 26
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Precinct N6 27 22
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District 22

Grant 3,602 97 385 93122,309 18,149 17,158 13,788 11,900834274672,978 1,28410,361 255

La Salle 1,309 29 157 2669,886 8,288 7,488 6,340 5,9142289926937 5865,229 99

Natchitoches 3,070 89 229 28312,964 9,348 9,964 7,421 8,136180162682,135 1,7265,996 414

District 22 7,981 215 771 1,48045,159 35,785 34,610 27,549 25,9501,2425351616,050 21,586 3,596 768
17.673% 0.476% 1.707% 3.277%100.000% 79.242% 100.000% 79.598% 74.978%3.589%1.546%0.465%17.480% 83.183% 13.857% 2.960%

District 24

Natchitoches 377 15 129 614,553 4,003 3,397 2,990 2,79047819296 2212,486 83

Sabine 2,961 81 2,073 64320,344 15,140 15,583 12,025 11,7374611,430612,014 1,4339,517 787

Vernon 829 270 573 74120,432 18,482 15,288 13,862 11,332504420210598 23510,653 444

District 24 4,167 366 2,775 1,44545,329 37,625 34,268 28,877 25,8591,0121,9312802,908 22,656 1,889 1,314
9.193% 0.807% 6.122% 3.188%100.000% 83.004% 100.000% 84.268% 75.461%2.953%5.635%0.817%8.486% 87.614% 7.305% 5.081%

District 25

Rapides 8,579 896 805 1,70444,424 33,241 33,502 25,772 26,8411,0646076355,904 4,16421,594 1,083

District 25 8,579 896 805 1,70444,424 33,241 33,502 25,772 26,8411,0646076355,904 21,594 4,164 1,083
19.312% 2.017% 1.812% 3.836%100.000% 74.827% 100.000% 76.927% 80.118%3.176%1.812%1.895%17.623% 80.452% 15.514% 4.035%

District 26

Rapides 29,525 596 287 72642,553 11,834 30,607 9,785 24,32350823044519,919 15,9717,651 701

District 26 29,525 596 287 72642,553 11,834 30,607 9,785 24,32350823044519,919 7,651 15,971 701
69.384% 1.401% 0.674% 1.706%100.000% 27.810% 100.000% 31.970% 79.469%1.660%0.751%1.454%65.080% 31.456% 65.662% 2.882%

District 27

Rapides 5,046 420 590 98844,636 38,298 33,490 29,022 26,8926944332973,545 1,97224,083 837

District 27 5,046 420 590 98844,636 38,298 33,490 29,022 26,8926944332973,545 24,083 1,972 837
11.305% 0.941% 1.322% 2.213%100.000% 85.801% 100.000% 86.659% 80.299%2.072%1.293%0.887%10.585% 89.555% 7.333% 3.112%

District 30

Beauregard 3,728 230 230 57313,279 8,923 9,809 6,844 7,2503661551582,553 1,9904,817 443

Vernon 7,484 1,156 604 3,03431,902 21,132 22,534 15,554 10,2881,8744288164,751 2,2607,228 800

District 30 11,212 1,386 834 3,60745,181 30,055 32,343 22,398 17,5382,2405839747,304 12,045 4,250 1,243
24.816% 3.068% 1.846% 7.983%100.000% 66.521% 100.000% 69.251% 54.225%6.926%1.803%3.011%22.583% 68.679% 24.233% 7.087%
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Grand Total 66,510 3,879 6,062 9,950267,282 186,838 198,820 143,403 147,4036,7604,3192,79245,630 109,615 31,842 5,946
24.884% 1.451% 2.268% 3.723%100.000% 69.903% 100.000% 72.127% 74.139%3.400%2.172%1.404%22.950% 74.364% 21.602% 4.034%
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